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1521 Highland Rd, Twinsburg, OH 44087

(216) 453-0507

Vehicle History ReportTM
US $39.99

2012 AUDI R8 5.2 QUATTRO
VIN: WUAGNAFG3CN000675
COUPE
5.2L V10 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

SwitchCars.com

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/8/22 at 10:39:30 AM (CST). Other
information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If
you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle
back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Total Loss No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

16 Service history records

3 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Michigan

16,863 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Year purchased 2011 2012 2013

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 6 months 7 months 6 yrs. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Pennsylvania Pennsylvania Michigan

Estimated miles driven per year --- --- 1,171/yr

Last reported odometer reading 2,737 7,658 16,863

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=It0IP5xcjqEOZwnrUXg2loH7VkhtI2p8h1qf6NIIiNbLyeiAiGCHp8_KLURia90X8RKvrHH7XyVaD2RPbEe6W4HolG8qC3PaQmCepPY8yNouVLyEhISUayq85Ngr_LjdHec7Zut56qBQc49oxRI6_hsz73OGwHV1ApYt5VpDmm3qWL8sYi5F0PQiKfIUu43KyDt-G6eC5EDyxgMDM-S4v6lYspqgv3fE5pqFEERStPJwd_a67IZWHLviFown-3dfTjOMn__B7AdKVjvmn6_c2D6FUBxFkguOlyehjqBhddQRe_Q91-ob29BUPmc4RRVH94Kxaz_ozOAhtBLzjmGRbFsOae_aveAB7lMIUsUzfVg1yVJrxFFVMsRyCFYVEECuGq-AXmzX-MJesb1FnT3EwO5bgdlcREC4T4PTXt1A84aHaYfNEeo
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=It0IP5xcjqEOZwnrUXg2loH7VkhtI2p8h1qf6NIIiNbLyeiAiGCHp8_KLURia90X8RKvrHH7XyVaD2RPbEe6W4HolG8qC3PaQmCepPY8yNouVLyEhISUayq85Ngr_LjdHec7Zut56qBQc49oxRI6_hsz73OGwHV1ApYt5VpDmm3qWL8sYi5F0PQiKfIUu43KyDt-G6eC5EDyxgMDM-S4v6lYspqgv3fE5pqFEERStPJwd_a67IZWHLviFown-3dfTjOMn__B7AdKVjvmn6_c2D6FUBxFkguOlyehjqBhddQRe_Q91-ob29BUPmc4RRVH94Kxaz_ozOAhtBLzjmGRbFsOae_aveAB7lMIUsUzfVg1yVJrxFFVMsRyCFYVEECuGq-AXmzX-MJesb1FnT3EwO5bgdlcREC4T4PTXt1A84aHaYfNEeo
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defTotalLoss


No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2011

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not
Reported
 

NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer

08/09/2011
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

09/07/2011
 

81
  Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

09/09/2011
 

Knopf Automotive
Allentown, PA
610-967-4121
knopfauto.com

 4.8 / 5.0 80 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

09/09/2011
 

Knopf Automotive
Allentown, PA
610-967-4121
knopfauto.com

 4.8 / 5.0 80 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- 5,000 mile service performed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

09/09/2011
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/13/2011
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Walnutport, PA
Title #69923106PU01

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

01/31/2012
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Walnutport, PA
Title #69923106PU01

Registration issued or renewed

03/14/2012
 

2,600
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

03/16/2012
 

Knopf Automotive
Allentown, PA
610-967-4121
knopfauto.com

 4.8 / 5.0 80 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

03/19/2012
 

2,723
  Knopf Automotive
Allentown, PA
610-967-4121
knopfauto.com

 4.8 / 5.0 80 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

03/27/2012
 

2,737
  Audi Allentown
Allentown, PA

Vehicle sold

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=xsLxhB9-KX1MOdmlvPnjquY84FpXrdeM3oZ_VVVCvFpGJpYxK9rkKR77WZy3XUkyMDk9wM4PHigVO7-CA9kTUOQd8dd01oZPC2dkgjEI4ZkTAegIPwk5kmgJDWq1pbAvbduI2X-bGFYL0EdQcN0nqDI3te2a7qbO1_vVEx8tgDs77N1qL1wScbvRX9_zFoto-JD5MjC06co2K8FWqsS-dPBBlcX1gh_1VPtPB_whj-DLacCjZiUjExolLdw1LGMZQm9nxgxW5KFdZ3zAt6pB1Bkp6LdvQmHuELVxofsZX7Z1AVquyIl1YADWQO4b-Om2iaa60o9Bd9-bjvJuwxG8vlYxXju1jHhfClazfpw5gYZHDQc3kOKe12q3133cy5gKqcUvgUCWCEh7PHYEKu6EKUJLRYghpJa6c7IEC9AkmgpO-6gs3P7w0SQHKc1V8Mt7mMW3g7F2kD94zy0HyE5A5nnxF3NhS5CcD09Q-fJ0htNVxk73itBS8bqfmBF5CkdTSMbrpFO7Ewc2MQJYJx0gqwMLOex9o8jiUvwfcuZXb_Z-4JMCRvCvQpBc7lW8p06JtK_OAPvx-z3p6r2EN-xrzVousM-UJO97t1Yd5ZDTvKswUFZLpsqhneURp0pHOSKWg8hGTT93f9WCOB2FSVmngRaXLHyicIfWGuLE


610-841-8100
audiallentown.com

 4.8 / 5.0 248 Verified Reviews

Owner 2
Purchased: 2012

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/27/2012
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/28/2012
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Allentown, PA
Title ##69923106FI02

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien reported
- New owner reported

07/31/2012
 

5,519
  Knopf Automotive
Allentown, PA
610-967-4121
knopfauto.com

 4.8 / 5.0 80 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- 5,000 mile service performed
- Computer reprogrammed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Emissions inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

07/31/2012
 

Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

11/03/2012
 

7,343
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

01/08/2013
 

7,608
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

01/08/2013
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Allentown, PA
Title ##69923106FI02

Registration issued or renewed

01/15/2013
 

7,658
  Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

01/18/2013
 

Knopf Automotive
Allentown, PA
610-967-4121
knopfauto.com

 4.8 / 5.0 80 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Two tires mounted
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Emissions inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

01/18/2013
 

Audi Certified Dealer
Allentown, PA

Offered for sale as an Audi Certified pre-owned vehicle
- Phantom black pearl exterior

02/20/2013
 

Knopf Automotive
Allentown, PA
610-967-4121
knopfauto.com

 4.8 / 5.0 80 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

02/21/2013
 

Knopf Automotive
Allentown, PA
610-967-4121
knopfauto.com

 4.8 / 5.0 80 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

Owner 3
Purchased: 2013

Personal Vehicle
1,171 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

 1,679 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.audiusa.com/certified-pre-owned


02/27/2013
 

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Clair Shores, MI
Title #162B0580922

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

08/20/2013
 

9,599
  Fred Lavery Company
Birmingham, MI
248-645-5930
fredlaverycompany.com

 4.7 / 5.0 151 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- 15,000 mile service performed
- Fuel filter replaced

11/04/2013
 

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Clair Shores, MI

Registration issued or renewed

06/05/2014
 

11,048
  Fred Lavery Company
Birmingham, MI
248-645-5930
fredlaverycompany.com

 4.7 / 5.0 151 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery charged

09/15/2014
 

11,974
  Fred Lavery Company
Birmingham, MI
248-645-5930
fredlaverycompany.com

 4.7 / 5.0 151 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Four wheel alignment performed

11/04/2014
 

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Clair Shores, MI

Registration issued or renewed

05/15/2015
 

12,664
  Fred Lavery Company
Birmingham, MI
248-645-5930
fredlaverycompany.com

 4.7 / 5.0 151 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- 35,000 mile service performed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

11/23/2015
 

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Clair Shores, MI

Registration issued or renewed

04/29/2016
 

14,316
  Fred Lavery Company
Birmingham, MI
248-645-5930
fredlaverycompany.com

 4.7 / 5.0 151 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

05/09/2016
 

14,317
  Fred Lavery Company
Birmingham, MI
248-645-5930
fredlaverycompany.com

 4.7 / 5.0 151 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

11/18/2016
 

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Clair Shores, MI

Registration issued or renewed

06/28/2017
 

15,341
  Fred Lavery Company
Birmingham, MI
248-645-5930
fredlaverycompany.com

 4.7 / 5.0 151 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

11/13/2017
 

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Clair Shores, MI

Registration issued or renewed

05/24/2018 15,752
  Fred Lavery Company Vehicle serviced

 176 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 176 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 176 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 176 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 176 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 176 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 176 Customer Favoritesfavorite



  Birmingham, MI
248-645-5930
fredlaverycompany.com

 4.7 / 5.0 151 Verified Reviews

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Engine checked
- Two tires mounted
- Two tires balanced
- Oil and filter changed

08/31/2018
 

16,085
  Fred Lavery Company
Birmingham, MI
248-645-5930
fredlaverycompany.com

 4.7 / 5.0 151 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced

09/28/2018
 

16,093
  Fred Lavery Company
Birmingham, MI
248-645-5930
fredlaverycompany.com

 4.7 / 5.0 151 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- A/C system flushed
- A/C compressor replaced
- Engine/powertrain computer/module replaced

11/20/2018
 

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Clair Shores, MI

Registration issued or renewed

10/16/2019
 

16,814
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

11/21/2019
 

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Clair Shores, MI

Registration issued or renewed

12/11/2019
 

16,863
  Fred Lavery Company
Birmingham, MI
248-645-5930
fredlaverycompany.com

 4.7 / 5.0 151 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

Hmm, we haven't received any information on this car since December 2019. Before you buy, ask the
seller for recent service or repair records.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership.
To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is
available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a
vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a
CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

 176 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 176 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 176 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 176 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

11/8/22 10:39:30 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 AUDI R8 vehicle (VIN: WUAGNAFG3CN000675),
which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/8/22 at 11:39 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


